

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 14734/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2009 in DBCSA No. 2642/2007
& SBCWP No. 5941/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRIKANT BOHRA Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 27/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay, as also on the Special Leave Petition, having particular regard to the fact that the order of the Division Bench of the High Court, which has been relied upon in Virendra Kumar Singhi's case, is being examined by this Court in SLP(C)....CC No.3002 of 2010, in which notice had been issued on 8th March, 2010.

In the meantime, payments to the maximum amount payable under the rules, shall be released to the respondent.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master