

x

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28150/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2009 in SBCWP No.5941/2004,DBCSEA No.2642/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRIKANT BOHRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C)No.7781 of 2010

Date: 26/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG.Raj.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri,AOR.

Mr. S.J. Smith, Adv.

Mr. Nakibur Rahman Barbhuiya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since service is complete in these matters, list after two weeks for final disposal, on a non-miscellaneous day.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|AR-cum-PS

|(Sharda Kapoor)  
|Court Master

|  
|  
|