

**SECTION XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLANT JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 28150/2010 & 7781/2010
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

SRIKANT BOHRA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.3.2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“List the matters on 4th April, 2014.”

SLP NO. 28150/2010

It is submitted that there is sole respondent represented through counsel but she has not filed Counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

SLP NO. 7781/2010

It is submitted that Ms. Kiran Suri, Advocate has been designated as Senior Advocate therefore alternative arrangement notice was issued to the sole respondent . Neither AD card nor unserved Cover has been received back so far.

Service is not complete in respect of sole respondent.

The matters above mentioned listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.
Dated this the 17th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR